conjunction with the historical financial statements of CXP, including the notes
thereto.

   2

   CENTEX CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Adjustments
   ---------------------------------
   Republic Assets
ASSETS   CXP   Republic   and Liabilities   To Give Effect   CXP
- ------   Historical   Historical   Not Acquired(a)   To Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $  146,910   $   7,403   $   (7,403)   $   (145,000)(c)  $   1,910
   Accounts & Notes Receivable, net   51,639   18,312   (4,018)   49,300 (c)   115,233
   Inventories   35,485   21,190   (7,018)   --   49,657
   Deferred Income Taxes   --   7,554   (7,554)   --   --
   Prepaid Assets   --   827   (252)   --   575
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------
   Total Current Assets   234,034   55,286   (26,245)   (95,700)   167,375
PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT, NET   232,262   264,472   (15,886)   119,757 (c)   600,605
GOODWILL, NET   --   --   --   14,031 (c)   14,031
UNAMORTIZED DEBT COST   --   --   --   2,065 (b)   2,065
OTHER ASSETS   18,893   13,355   (12,944)   (10,830)(b)   8,474
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $  485,189   $  333,113   $   (55,075)   $   29,323   $ 792,550
   ==========   ==========   ===============   ===============   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Income Taxes Payable   $   8,426   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   8,426
   Current Maturities of Long-term Debt   80   10,500   (10,500)   --   80
   Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities   70,856   18,968   (3,880)   2,383 (i)   93,327
   5,000 (c)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities   79,362   29,468   (14,380)   7,383   101,833
LONG-TERM DEBT   320   188,000   (88,000)   184,435 (b)   284,755
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   25,819   17,743   (17,743)   --   25,819
OTHER LIABILITIES   --   455   --   --   455
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------
   Total Liabilities   105,501   235,666   (120,123)   191,818   412,862
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Common Stock   183   11,849   (11,849)   --   183
   Capital in Excess of Par Value   14,438   28,967   (28,967)   --   14,438
   Retained Earnings   364,169   56,430   (56,430)   --   364,169
   Accumulated Other Comprehensive
   Earnings   898   201   (201)   --   898
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------

[…]

==========   ==========   ===============   ===============   =========

   3

   CENTEX CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Adjustments
   ------------------------------
   CXP   Republic   Republic Assets   To Give
   Historical   Historical   and Liabilities   Effect To   CXP
   3/31/00   6/30/00   Not Acquired(a)   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
   Cement   $  158,966   $   --   $   --   $   --   $ 158,966
   Gypsum Wallboard   209,320   105,566   --   --   314,886
   Paperboard   --   93,362   (52,448)   --   40,914
   Concrete and Aggregates   55,490   --   --   --   55,490
   Other, net   1,231   --   --   --   1,231
   Less: Intersegment Sales   (6,312)   (8,418)   4,583   (10,787)(h)   (20,934)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------
   418,695   190,510   (47,865)   (10,787)   550,553
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cement   105,961   --   --   --   105,961
   Gypsum Wallboard   101,696   60,828   --   4,290 (d)   166,814
   Paperboard   --   119,742   (73,749)   542 (d)   46,535
   Concrete and Aggregates   46,227   --   --   --   46,227
   Less: Intersegment Purchases   (6,312)   (8,418)   4,583   (10,787)(h)   (20,934)
   Corporate General & Administrative   4,683   8,769   (6,749)   --   6,703
   Goodwill Amortization   --   --   --   702 (d)   702
   Interest (Income) Expense, net   (3,737)   4,986   --   10,520 (e)   6,576
   (1,249)(g)
   (3,944)(j)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------
   248,518   185,907   (75,915)   74   358,584
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   170,177   4,603   28,050   (10,861)   191,969
   Income Taxes   (61,945)   (1,842)   (11,220)   4,344 (f)   (70,663)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   -----------   ---------
NET EARNINGS   $  108,232   $   2,761   $   16,830   $   (6,517)   $ 121,306
   ==========   ==========   ===============   ===========   =========

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   BASIC   $   5.66   --   --   --   $   6.34
   DILUTED   $   5.63   --   --   --   $   6.31

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC   19,130   --   --   --   19,130
   DILUTED   19,211   --   --   --   19,211

   4

   CENTEX CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Adjustments
   -------------------------------
   CXP   Republic   Republic Assets   To Give
   Historical   Historical   and Liabilities   Effect To   CXP
   9/30/00   9/30/00   Not Acquired(a)   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ------------   ---------

REVENUES
   Cement   $   89,818   $   --   $   --   $   --   $  89,818
   Gypsum Wallboard   80,416   37,766   --   --   118,182
   Paperboard   --   61,129   (25,448)   --   35,681
   Concrete and Aggregates   32,296   --   --   --   32,296
   Other, net   1,192   --   --   --   1,192
   Less: Intersegment Sales   (3,625)   (6,707)   --   (6,687)(h)   (17,019)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ------------   ---------
   200,097   92,188   (25,448)   (6,687)   260,150
COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cement   58,198   --   --   --   58,198
   Gypsum Wallboard   49,736   29,579   --   2,145 (d)   81,460
   Paperboard   --   86,061   (43,609)   271 (d)   42,723
   Concrete and Aggregates   27,594   --   --   --   27,594
   Less: Intersegment Purchases   (3,625)   (6,707)   --   (6,687)(h)   (17,019)
   Corporate General & Administrative   2,362   4,105   (3,105)   --   3,362
   Goodwill Amortization   --   --   --   351 (d)   351
   Interest (Income) Expense, net   (3,729)   9,121   --   9,732 (e)   7,760
   (5,392)(g)
   (1,972)(j)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ------------   ---------
   130,536   122,159   (46,714)   (1,552)   204,429
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ------------   ---------

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   69,561   (29,971)   21,266   (5,135)   55,721

   Income Taxes   (25,320)   11,987   (8,506)   2,054 (f)   (19,785)
   ----------   ----------   ---------------   ------------   ---------
NET EARNINGS   $   44,241   $  (17,984)   $   12,760   $   (3,081)   $  35,936
   ==========   ==========   ===============   ============   =========

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   BASIC   $   2.39   --   --   --   $   1.94
   DILUTED   $   2.39   --   --   --   $   1.94

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC   18,480   --   --   --   18,480
   DILUTED   18,536   --   --   --   18,536